monitors interest rate exposure and will consider hedging significant
interest rate risk should the need arise.

Sensitivity analysis
The sensitivity analysis below has been determined based on the
exposure to interest rates for variable-rate bank balances. The analysis is
prepared assuming that the bank balances at the end of each reporting
period were bank balances for the whole year. 25 basis points increase
or decrease represents management’s assessment of the reasonably
possible change in interest rates of bank balances. In management’s
opinion, the sensitivity analysis is unrepresentative of the inherent
interest rate risk as the exposures at the end of each reporting period do
not reflect the exposures during each reporting period.

148 二零一八年度報告  Annual Report 2018

Notes to Financial Statements
財務報表附註

26. 財務風險管理目標及政策（續）

敏感度分析（續）
倘銀行結餘的利率上升╱下降25基點及所有其他變
數保持恒定不變，則對本集團截至二零一八年及二
零一七年六月三十日止年度之除稅後溢利的潛在影
響如下：

26.	 Financial Risk Management Objectives and
Policies (continued)

Sensitivity analysis (continued)
If interest rates on bank balances had been 25 basis points higher/lower
and all other variables were held constant, the potential effect on the
Group’s post-tax profit for the years ended 30 June 2018 and 2017 is as
follows:

2018 2017
HK$’000 HK$’000
千港元 千港元

Increase/(decrease) in profit for the year/period 年內╱期內溢利增加╱（減少）
– as a result of increase in interest rate －由於利率上升 111 172
– as a result of decrease in interest rate －由於利率下降 (111) (172)

Liquidity risk
The Group monitors its risk to a shortage of funds using a recurring
liquidity planning tool. This tool considers the maturity of both its
financial instruments and financial assets (e.g., trade receivables) and
projected cash flows from operations.

The Group’s objective is to maintain a balance between continuity of
funding and flexibility through the use of bank loans and overdrafts,
obligations under finance leases and trust receipt loans. The Group’s
policy is to maintain the Group at a net current asset position.

The maturity profile of the Group’s financial liabilities as at the end of